RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The Chief Clerk's Office of the Texas House of
- 2 Representatives has played an essential role in the activities of
- 3 the Regular Session of the 82nd Legislature; and
- WHEREAS, Led by Robert Haney, the Chief Clerk's Office
- 5 organizes the flow of the legislative workload and is responsible
- 6 for processing the thousands of documents that move through the
- 7 chamber during a session; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Assisting the chief clerk in the completion of these
- 9 important duties is a resourceful staff that includes Emily Brandt,
- 10 Stephen Brown, Mark Cervantes, Josie Gamez, Alexandra Hedrick,
- 11 Andrew Holcomb, and Alexander Kamel; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The members of the house are well aware of both the
- 13 challenging work environment of a legislative session and the
- 14 crucial importance of accuracy in handling our legislation, and the
- 15 exemplary efforts of Mr. Haney and his staff have earned our sincere
- 16 admiration and appreciation; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby recognize the exceptional efforts of the Chief
- 19 Clerk's Office and extend to Chief Clerk Robert Haney and his staff
- 20 warmest best wishes for continued success; and, be it further
- 21 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 22 prepared for Mr. Haney and his staff as an expression of high regard
- 23 by the Texas House of Representatives.

Geren

H.R. No. 2808

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2808 was adopted by the House on May 30, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House